
 

 
Contact Details - Branch Professional Development Officers 

 
 

 
 

SPA/MPA COURSES 

 

with the exception of 
QLD, SA and NT 

 

see above contacts for 
these states 

Sarah Tormey 

sarah.tormey@physiotherapy.asn.au 

03 9092 0819 

 

Catherine Willett 

catherine.willett@physiotherapy.asn.au 

03 9092 0883 

 

Maya Hayes 

maya.hayes@physiotherapy.asn.au 

03 9092 0845 

 

ACT &  

NSW Regional 

Caroline Jones caroline.jones@physiotherapy.asn.au 

02 8748 1507 

NSW 

Metro 

Sylvia Rybakowska 

 

nsw.pd@physiotherapy.asn.au 

02 8748 1508 

NT 

Including MPA/SPA 

Casey Garnett casey.garnett@physiotherapy.asn.au 

08 8362 1355 

QLD 

Including MPA/SPA 

Joan Condon 

 

joan.condon@physiotherapy.asn.au 

07 3423 1553 

SA 

Including MPA/SPA 

Jenny Willsmore 

 

jenny.willsmore@physiotherapy.asn.au 

08 8362 1355 

TAS & 

VIC Regional 

Jason Smith 

 

jason.smith@physiotherapy.asn.au 

03 9092 0882 

VIC Andrea Ebert 

 

andrea.ebert@physiotherapy.asn.au 

03 9092 0871 

WA Olivia Yap 

 

olivia.yap@physiotherapy.asn.au 

08 9389 9211 
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